
Fiscal Budget Estimate House Senate
Year to Congress Allowance Allowance Appropriation 1/

1993 $862,069,000 $833,807,000 $824,529,000 $832,581,000 2/

1994 833,064,000 875,511,000 875,511,000 875,511,000

1995 3/ 882,189,000 877,113,000 877,113,000 876,886,000 4/

Rescission

1996 907,674,000 3/ 946,971,000 897,465,000 3/ 946,971,000

Rescission (75,000)

1997 936,573,000 3/ 1,003,772,000 953,214,000 3/ 998,387,000 5/

1998 992,032,000 3/ 1,047,963,000 1,058,969,000 1,065,947,000

1999 1,111,439,000 3/6/ 1,150,840,000 1,197,825,000 1,197,825,000

Rescission (799,000)

2000 1,194,068,000 3/ 1,298,551,000 1,352,843,000 1,361,668,000

Rescission (7,248,000)

2001 1,389,492,000 3/ 1,548,313,000 1,554,176,000 1,535,823,000

Rescission (125,000)

2002 1,720,206,000
 
1/ Reflects enacted supplementals, rescissions, and reappropriations.
2/ Excludes enacted administrative reduction of $7,224,000.
3/ Excludes funds for HIV/AIDS Research Activities consolidated in the NIH Office of AIDS Research.
4/ Excludes enacted administrative reduction of $227,000.
5/ Excludes enacted administrative reduction of $83,000.
6/ Reflects a decrease of $3,447,000 for the budget amendment for bioterrorism.

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

National Institute of General Medical Sciences

Appropriation History


